
1 
 

EXECUTIVE SEARCH FIRMS 
 
Audibert Associates 
Gail Audibert 
7 Melrose Drive 
Farmington, CT 06032 
(860) 409-7533 
 
Boyden 
Richard McCallister 
Two Prudential Plaza 
180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 2500 
Chicago, Illinois  60601 
(312) 565-1300 
rmccallister@boyden.com    
 
Conroy Ross Partners 
Mike Bacchus 
Telus Tower 
25 York Street, Suite 803 
Toronto, Ontario M5J 2V5 
(416) 800-0255 
contact@conroyross.com  
 
Davies Park Executive Search 
Ardyce Kouri 
3670, 130 King Street West, 
Toronto, ON M5X 1E2 
(416) 238-5622 
ArdyceK@daviespark.com  
 
Executrade 
Hillary Smith 
9917 – 112 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5K 1L6 
(604) 623-3117 
 
Jacobson 
Greg Jacobson 
30 West Monroe Street, Floor 15 
Chicago, Illinois 60603 
(800) 466-1578 
GJacobson@jacobsononline.com 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Korn Ferry   
John Amer 
1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 2600 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
(310)-556-8577 
john.amer@kornferry.com  
 
The Mercer Group 
Jim Mercer 
5579 B Chamblee Dunwoody Road, Suite 511 
Atlanta, GA 30338 
(770) 551-0403 
jmercer@mercergroupinc.com  
 
Plante Moran 
Tom Risi 
27400 Northwestern Highway 
Southfield, MI  48037 
(248) 223-3608 
Tom.Risi@plantemoran.com 
 
QuestPro Consultants 
Ben Volkmer 
17300 Preston Road, Suite 350 
Dallas, TX 75252 
(972) 960-1305, ext. 9923 
bvolkmer@questpro.com  
 
Ralph Andersen & Associates 
5800 Stanford Ranch Road, Suite 410 
Rocklin, California 95765 
(916) 630-4900 
info@ralphandersen.com  
 
Ron Cox Consulting 
Ron Cox 
120 St. Andrews 
Friendswood, Texas 77546 
(281) 543-0042 
rcox@roncoxconsulting.com 
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Springsted 
Sharon Klumpp 
380 Jackson Street, Suite 300 
Saint Paul, MN  55101 
sklumpp@springsted.com  

 
Strategic Government Resources 
Ron Holifield 
PO Box 1642 
Keller, TX 76244 
(817) 337-8581 
ron@governmentresource.com  
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